www.e-t-a.de 1 - 107
Schutzschalter thermisch 4130-...
2011/12
1
Beschreibung
Typische Anwendungsgebiete
Bestellnummernschlüssel
Zulassungen

       Current ratings
       20... 70 A
4130 - G   2 1   1 - K4 M1 - 20 A      ordering example
Current Internal Current Internal
rating (A) resistance (Ω) rating (A) resistance (Ω)
20 < 0.02 40 < 0.01
25 < 0.02 50 < 0.01
30 < 0.02 60 < 0.01
35 < 0.02 70 < 0.01
For further details please see chapter: Technical Information
Voltage rating                  AC 240 V; DC 50 V
Current rating range 20...70 A
Typical life
 AC 240 V: 20...70 A 100 operations at 2 x IN, inductive
   500 operations at 2 x IN, resistive
 DC 50 V: 20...80 A 500 operations at 2 x IN, inductive
Ambient temperature  -30...+60 °C  (-22...+140 °F)
Insulation co-ordination rated impulse        pollution
(IEC 60664) withstand voltage    degree
                      2.5 kV                  2
  (reinforced insulation in the mounting area)
Dielectric strength
 operating area test voltage
                        AC 3,000 V
Insulation resistance           > 100 MΩ (DC 500 V)
Interrupting capacity Icn  800 A
Interrupting capacity
(UL 1077) IN UN
  20...70 A AC 240 V 1,000 A
  20...60 A AC 120 V 3,500 A
  70 A AC 120 V 2,000 A
  20...50 A DC 50 V 3,500 A
  60...70 A DC 50 V 2,000 A
Degree of protection operating area IP40
(IEC 60529/DIN 40050) terminal area IP00
Vibration                            8 g (57-500 Hz) ± 0.61 mm (10-57 Hz)
                                     to IEC 60068-2-6, test Fc